

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	200	7-0015	Version: 1					
Туре:	Ordi	Ordinance		Status:		Passed		
File created:	1/16	1/16/2007		In contro	:	Law, Justice and Human Services Committee		
On agenda:	1/16	1/16/2007		Final acti	on:	2/12/2007		
Enactment date	: 2/15	2/15/2007		Enactme	nt #:	15682		
Title:	the I	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into a contract between King County and the King County Housing Authority relating to supplemental law enforcement community policing services in the Ballinger Homes area.						
Sponsors:	Kath	Kathy Lambert, Bob Ferguson						
Indexes:	Con	Contracts, Housing Authority, Sheriff						
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 15682.pdf, 2. 2007-0015 Fiscal Note.xls, 3. 2007-0015 Staff Report for 02-01-07 LJHS.doc, 4. 2007-0015 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. A. Contract Number MR0700430Contract for Community Policing Services Between the King County Housing Authority and the King County Sheriff's Office							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Actio	n	Result	
2/12/2007	1	Metropol	Metropolitan King County Council		Hea	Hearing Held		
2/12/2007	1	Metropol	etropolitan King County Cour		Pase	ed	Pass	
2/1/2007	1	Law, Jus Committe	w, Justice and Human Servio mmittee		Rec	ommended Do Pass	Pass	
1/16/2007	1	Metropolitan King County C		nty Council	Intro	duced and Referred		
	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into a contract							
	between King County and the King County Housing Authority relating to supplemental law enforcement community policing services in the Ballinger							
	Homes area							

Homes area.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. The King County Housing Authority desires to provide supplemental community policing

and law enforcement services for its residents of the Ballinger Homes area.

2. The county has the resources to provide those community policing and law enforcement

services.

3. Participation in this agreement is to the mutual benefit of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

SECTION 1. The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement, substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the King County Housing Authority to provide law enforcement and community policing services in the Ballinger Homes area.